Introduction to Medical Robotics
Etienne Dombre
LIRMM, Montpellier
September 5th, 2007
3rd Summer School in Surgical Robotics,
Montpellier, September 5-12, 2007
3rd SSSR, E. Dombre, Introduction to Surgical Robotics (4)

Puma 560
(Imperial College)
(revisited from J. Troccaz, UEE 2003)
Tele-echography
SYTECH (LVR)
Bourges-Kathmandu
Patient-mounted
robot, MARS,
(Mazor Tech.)
Transluminal
endoscopic
surg., (IRCAD)
3rd SSSR, E. Dombre, Introduction to Surgical Robotics (44)
State of the art: Neurosurgery
SurgiscopeSurgiscope ((ElektaElekta--IGSIGS, ,
nownow ISIS, France), 1997ISIS, France), 1997
OrthoPilotOrthoPilot
((AesculapAesculap))
NEUROMATE (IMMI/ISS/NEUROMATE (IMMI/ISS/SchaererSchaerer--MayfieldMayfield), 1996), 1996
• Navigation
systems
• Robots = tool holders
The guide constrains the
direction of the instrument
• Microscope holders
NDI
TIMCPathFinderPathFinder ((ProsurgicsProsurgics, UK), UK)
C. Bernard
C. Bernard
MKM (Zeiss)MKM (Zeiss)
3rd SSSR, E. Dombre, Introduction to Surgical Robotics (47)
State of the art: Orthopedics
ROBODOC (ISS), 1992ROBODOC (ISS), 1992 BRIGIT (BRIGIT (MedTechMedTech//ZimmerZimmer, ,
LIRMM), 2005LIRMM), 2005
CASPAR (CASPAR (OrtoMaquetOrtoMaquet / URS / URS
Ortho), 1997Ortho), 1997
• Navigation systems
• Robots : Industrial robots Dedicated systems "Portable" robots

- Potentially higher accuracy
- Intrinsic safety due to small size/low power
MBARS (CMU, Pittsburg): TKAMBARS (CMU, Pittsburg): TKA
MARS (MARS (TechnionTechnion//MazorMazor SurgSurg. .
HaifaHaifa), 2002: ), 2002: spinespine surgerysurgery
ARTHROBOT (KAIST), 2002: TKAARTHROBOT (KAIST), 2002: TKA
PraxitelesPraxiteles (TIMC): TKA(TIMC): TKA
PIGalileaoPIGalileao CAS (PLUS CAS (PLUS OthopedicsOthopedics
AG, AG, SwitzerlandSwitzerland): TKA): TKA
GP GP systemsystem ((MedactaMedacta, , SwitzerlandSwitzerland): TKA): TKA
State of the art: Orthopedics
3rd SSSR, E. Dombre, Introduction to Surgical Robotics (49)
State of the art: Minimally-Invasive Surgery (MIS)
EndoAssistEndoAssist
(Armstrong (Armstrong HealthcareHealthcare//ProsurgicsProsurgics, UK), UK)
AESOP (Computer Motion), 1992AESOP (Computer Motion), 1992
LapmanLapman
((MedsysMedsys, , BelgiumBelgium))
• Endoscope holders
Head control
Voice control,
Foot control
Hand control
NaviotNaviot
(Hitachi, (Hitachi, JapanJapan))
Arms with kinematic
constraints to provide a
remote rotation center
3rd SSSR, E. Dombre, Introduction to Surgical Robotics (50)
State of the art: Minimally-Invasive Surgery (MIS)
ZEUS (Computer Motion), 1998ZEUS (Computer Motion), 1998
• Master-slave robots
LaprotekLaprotek ((EndoviaEndovia MedicalMedical))
Da Vinci (Intuitive Da Vinci (Intuitive SurgicalSurgical), 1999), 1999
3rd SSSR, E. Dombre, Introduction to Surgical Robotics (51)

Morel
3rd SSSR, E. Dombre, Introduction to Surgical Robotics (57)
State of the art: Other surgical specialities
Centre de Centre de ProtonthérapieProtonthérapie
(Orsay): (Orsay): radiotherapyradiotherapy
A lightweight linac is mounted
on the robot. Tracking of
respiratory motion
The patient is on a bed mounted on the robot.
CyberknifeCyberknife ((AccurayAccuray, ,
StanfordStanford): ): radiotherapyradiotherapy
Radiotherapy: the tumor is targeted from multiple
radiation ports to minimize radiations on critical
areas
3rd SSSR, E. Dombre, Introduction to Surgical Robotics (61)
HIPPOCRATE (LIRMM/SINTERS), 1999HIPPOCRATE (LIRMM/SINTERS), 1999
TheThe UltrasoundUltrasound robot (UBC), 1999robot (UBC), 1999
SYRTECH (SYRTECH (LVRLVR--BourgesBourges), 2001), 2001
MasudaMasuda Lab. Tokyo Lab. Tokyo UnivUniv. A&T, 1999. A&T, 1999
State of the art: Tele-echography
TERESA (TERESA (LVRLVR--BourgesBourges/ /
SINTERS), 2003SINTERS), 2003
ESTELE (ESTELE (RobosoftRobosoft), 2007), 2007
TER (TIMC), 2001TER (TIMC), 2001
Remote control of an echographic probe: to enable an expert in the hospital
to examine a patient at home, in an emergency vehicle, in a remote clinic...
3rd SSSR, E. Dombre, Introduction to Surgical Robotics (62)
State of the art: Tele-diagnosis

• cable-drives: backlash, limited reliability
• SMA wires (NiTi): large stroke length / weight ratio but limited bandwidth
Future directions of R&D and technical challenges:
Smart instruments (2/9)
(D. Sallé, LRP, Paris)
(Univ. Tokyo)
3rd SSSR, E. Dombre, Introduction to Surgical Robotics (82)
Future directions of R&D and technical challenges:
Smart instruments (4/9)
Bending forceps based on rigid linkage Bending forceps based on rigid linkage
mechanism (Univ. Tokyo), 2003mechanism (Univ. Tokyo), 2003
HyperFingerHyperFinger (Nagoya Univ., Japan), 2003(Nagoya Univ., Japan), 2003
Bending US coagulator/cutter Bending US coagulator/cutter
(Women(Women’’s Medical Univ. Tokyo), 2004s Medical Univ. Tokyo), 2004 EndoscopyEndoscopy surgery system (Nagoya surgery system (Nagoya
Univ.), 2004 Univ.), 2004
Bending forceps (Hitachi, Japan), 2000Bending forceps (Hitachi, Japan), 2000HARP (HARP (RoboticsRobotics InstituteInstitute, CMU, , CMU,
PittsburgPittsburg), 2006), 2006
MicroMicro--manipulator for Intrauterine fetal surgery  manipulator for Intrauterine fetal surgery
(Wasesa Univ., Japan),(Wasesa Univ., Japan), 20052005
MIPS (MIPS (INRIAINRIA--SophiaSophia), 2002), 2002